
APPENDIX 4 – FEES AND CHARGES BENCHMARKING AGAINST OTHER LOCAL 
AUTHORITIES 

 
 
 

Rushcliffe Borough Council: 
Gamston Community Hall – Main hall 
From £40.00 per day time hours – this is all it says on the website 
RBC External | switch.widget.poweredby (live-booking.co.uk) 
 
Nottm City Council: 
Centres are managed by Community Associations, whom set their own rates of room hire 
charges. There is no one size fits all. – from NCC. 
 
Ashfield District Council: 
Nothing comes up on website – I can also see from previous reports submitted there is no 
benchmarking done either. 
 
Newark & Sherwood: 
Coddington Community Centre: - ownership with Coddington Parish Council 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.live-booking.co.uk/247eaa4b-21d3-48a1-9f73-51894432c414/room


 
                                                         Based on standard daytime rate (2022/23) per hour 

Authority Area Centre/Pavilion/Hall Weekday Weekend Notes 

Gedling Borough 
Council 

GBC Community 
Centres (Pond Hills, 
Westdale Lane & 
Killisick) 

£15.80 £19.30  

Gedling Borough 
Council 

Pond Hills Lane –  
Gedling Borough Arts 
Association 

£8.00 
£5.00 

£8.00 
£5.00 

Main Hall 
Small Room 

Gedling Borough 
Council 

Brickyard Community 
Centre 

£9.60 £11.50  

Gedling Borough 
Council 

Burton Road 
Community Centre 

£10.60 N/A  

Gedling Borough 
Council 

St Georges Centre, 
Netherfield 

£30 or £80 for 3 
hours 

N/A Kitchen extra £25 

Gedling Borough 
Council 

Loco Centre, 
Netherfield 

£20 or £50 for 3 
hours 

N/A Kitchen extra £15 or £30 for 3 
hours 

Gedling Borough 
Council 

Eagles Nest, Arnold £14.25 
£17.80 
£21.75 
£27.15 

£21.00 
£30.00 
£32.00 
£40.00 

Standard 
Business 
Standard Evening 
Business Evening 

Gedling Borough 
Council 

St Mark’s Church, 
Woodthorpe 

£14.50 - 18.00 
depending on 

hall 

£14.50 - 
£18.00 

depending 
on hall 

Kitchen £21 per session 
Beverage making £7.00 p/s 

Gedling Borough 
Council 

Good Shepherd Church 
Community Centre 

£18 
 

£25.00 20% discount for regulars and 
charities 

Gedling Borough 
Council 

Haywood Road 
Community Centre 

£14.00 
£16.00 

£14.00 
£16.00 

Standard 
Business 

Nottingham City 
Council 

Chase Neighbourhood 
Centre, St Anns 

£14 £14.00*  *£10 caretaker 
fee  evenings/weekends 

Nottingham City 
Council 

Edwards Lane Estate £14.95 £14.95  

Nottingham City 
Council 

Sherwood Community 
Centre 

£18.00 
Large Hall £140 

5 hours adult 
party 

Children’s party 
3 hours £100 

Small Hall £100 
party 5 hours 
£75 children’s 
party 3 hours 

£18.00* *£25 caretaker fee for weekends 
Discount for registered charities 

Nottingham City 
Council 

Bakersfield Community 
Centre 

£27 - £30 or 
£10 – £12 

£27 - £30 
or 

£10 – £12 

(with a £60 yearly affiliation fee) 

Rushcliffe 
Borough Council 

Gamston Community 
Hall 

N/A N/A Bookings at the Hall are currently 
unavailable for routine usage due 
to Covid 

Rushcliffe 
Borough Council 

Gresham Pavilion £30 N/A Some discounts applied 

Newark & 
Sherwood 

Hawtonville Community 
Centre 

 £15 
Sundays 

only 

£5 p/h for kitchen use 
£8.00 p/h for use of foyer area 

Newark & 
Sherwood 

Coddington Community 
Centre 

£28 N/A Regulars 25% discount for first 
month 
5% discount for parties 
5% discount for return hire within 
13 months 

Newark & 
Sherwood 

South Scarle 
Community Centre 

12.00 N/A Tables, crockery, cutlery 
additional charge 

 


